THE VILLAGE COUNCIL ELECTIONS REGULATIONS 2012 (Regulation 8)

APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF GROUP/ALLIANCE FOR VILLAGE COUNCIL ELECTIONS

Every group or alliance wishing to be registered for the purposes of the forthcoming Village Council Elections 2020 may apply to the Electoral Supervisory Commission on the 20 and 21 October 2020.

Application for registration shall be made in the prescribed form (Form4).

Forms may be obtained at the Office of the Electoral Commissioner or at any of the District Council Offices at Bambous, Flacq, Mapou, Pamplemousses, Quartier Militaire, Rose Belle and Souillac during office hours.

The said form may also be downloaded from the website of the Office of the Electoral Commissioner at *http://electoral.govmu.org*

Every application shall be made and signed in the presence of the Electoral Commissioner (or any person authorised by him) by the president and secretary of a group. Such application shall be supported by certified extracts of the minutes of proceedings of the meeting* at which decision was taken for the president and secretary to make the necessary application to be registered as a group.

In the case of an alliance, such application shall be made and signed jointly by the respective president and secretary of each group and shall be supported by certified extracts of the minutes of proceedings of the meetings^{*} at which decisions were taken for the respective president and secretary of each group to make the necessary application to be registered as an alliance.

Every application shall also be accompanied by a facsimile of the symbol of identification, which shall –

- (a) consist of a line-drawing in black colour on a white background;
- (b) fit within a space of 20mm by 15 mm; but
- (c) not consist of any letter, word, figure or alphanumeric in any language, or any punctuation mark.

All applications shall be received by the Electoral Commissioner (or any person authorised by him) at the offices mentioned in the table below on Tuesday 20 and Wednesday 21 October 2020, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4 p.m.

Dated this 16 October 2020

M.I. ABDOOL RAHMAN, GOSK Electoral Commissioner

*specimen extract of the minutes of proceeding is available at the Office of the Electoral Commissioner; and on the website of the Office of the Electoral Commissioner at http://electoral.govmu.org